
H U M B L E O I L &. R E F I N I N G C O M P A N Y 

P. 0. Box 2347 
Hobbs, New Mexico 
December 19, 1962 

Re: Appl ica t ion f o r 
120-acre non-standard 
prora t ion u n i t , B l i n e ­
bry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attentions Mr. James M. Durrett, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 
In regard to your l e t t e r of December 5, 1962, we are enclosing receipts of 
notification to offset operators to Humble*s F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 4 
Unit B, Section 34, Township 21 South; Range 37 East, Lea County, New 
Mexico, pertaining to Humble's application for 120-acre non-standard 
proration unit, Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY 

R. R. Alworth 
Distr i c t Superintendent 

DFL/acm 

0 y\ 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

December 5, 1962 

Humble Oil & Refining company 
P. 0. Box 2347 
Hobbs, Kew Mexico 

Attention: Mr. a. a. Alworth, Bistrict Superintendent 

aes .application for 120-aere non-standard 
proration unit, Blinebry Gas pool, &ea 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemens 

We have your letter of November 29, 1962, re«p@sting 
administrative approval of a 120**acre non»atandard gas pro­
ration unit to be dedicated to your F» F» Hardison Well 
So. 4-B located in Unit B of Section 34, Township 21 South, 
aange 37 East, Lea county. Sew Mexico. As your letter 
reflected a carbon copy to s i Paso Natural Gas Company, I 
assume they are the only operator offsetting this acreage.. 
If so, administrative approval will be granted upon expira­
tion of the retired 30-day waiting period. 

If there are other offset operators, please notify them 
and advise us as administrative approval cannot be granted 
until 30 days after a l i offset operators have been notified. 

Very truly yours. 

JMD/esr 

JAUES M. DURRETT, Jr., 
Attorney 



H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G C O M P A N Y 
H U M B L E D I V I S I O N 

Box 2347 
Hobbs, New Mexico 
November 29, 1962 

Re; Request for Re-Allocation of acreage 
to FoF0 Hardison B-4, Blinebry gas 
well 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr„ Ao L 0 Porter 

Dear Sir: 
Humble Oil & Refining Company requests re-allocation of acreage dedicated 
to i t s FoFo Hardison B-4 Blinebry gas well, located i n Unit B, Sec 34, 
T-21-S, R-37-E, to include the NW£ of the NE5 and the S| of the NE£ of 
Sec 34, a t o t a l of 120 acres. Re-allocation i s necessary due to the recent 
recompletion of F„Fo Hardison B-2 located i n Unit A, Sec 34, as a Blinebry 
Oil Well. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY 

Ro Ro Alworth 
District Superintendent 

BKB/dfl 
cc: El Paso Nat Gas, Jal,;N.M0 



H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G COMPANY 
3ox 2347 

uobbe. Km M t f U t 
Kownbar 29, 1962 

Mt :oqu«»t for to-* i location of acreage 
to F . F . MrdUon X , llinabry 
n i l 

How Xoxloo Oil Qui M i ml Ion Owlaoj— 
Scot 071 

.ar.ta Po, MM Noxloo 

Attontlooi Kr. A. U Pertor 
oar airs 

Kuablo UU * Bofinlng Cottony roojowto ro-allocation of acrotg* dotUcaf* 
to its F . F . hftrdlM 9-4 Ulinobry woll, looatoc" In Unit 3, 3oe 34, 
T-21-3, to IncluJo U» M i of tho IS* *»1 th« '4 of tho I i * of 
3oc 34, » total cf 120 acroo. to-tllocAtlon l a noooosary dua to tho rooont 
ricox^latlon of F . F . lArdison 3-2 loomtod ln Unit A, joc 34, -a a Hlinobry 
Oil - • L U 

Tory truly /ours, 

liO.SU OIL 4 tSFXKXMU CO*AJ.T 

ooi & Fa»o U«t Ooa, JtX, P.v 

P.. fU AlworUi 
JlBtrlct ^oporlntondaat 



S E C T I O N A 

Operator 

Hunble OH & Kef in in** OomDAnv 
Least 

F. F. H u t i l i on B 

T e l ! No. 

Unit 1 f l ! rr 

fi 
Section) Townsh ip 

2i-a 
Rsng* 

'37-a 

Coaacy 
L*ja 

Ac tua l Footage L o c a t i o n o T w * U : 

Ground L e v e l E lev . Produc ing Form •woo 

Lower C l e ^ r f o r l ; 

Pool 

E l i arr-Y 1 ; ^ 
edicated Acreage: 

1 2 0 Ac res 

1 NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS POR COMPLETING TNIS FORM OH THE REVERSE SIDE 

ro*» c - i n 
R . . . . S 3 1 ST 

1 It th* Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined oo the plat below' YES fl NO . f'*Oiwn»" mm rAe pfiom 

who has f o * t igh t to d r i l l i n to and lo produce / t o * a i v pool and la a p p m t n a t t the product ion r i t h e t f r t h tm iw l f ot l o t h i m t e l f and 

anothwr. f f } J - J - 2 ° f « j SMS A 1 9 ) ) Comp. , 

2 . U the answer to one n " o o , " have the in te teata ot a l l the owneia been conso l i da ted by commuo i l i l o t i o n sgreeaiem or other­

w i s e ' YES NO . If answer i s " y e s , " Type a i Conso l ida t ion 

3, I t the answer to quest ion two is " n o , " l i s t a l l the owoers and their respect ive in te teata be low : 

Owner Land Descr ip t ion 

S E C T I O N B 

/ H O 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby cer t i f y tha i the ici luimation 

in SBCTION A shove i s tnie snd com­

plete to the best of my knowledge snd 

» 

Name , 

S L E. S. DAVIS 
P o s i t i o n 

Comp soy 

•LL.b-e O i l ft Rof. 
h.t 

I hereby r e r ' i f y ths t the w e l l loca t ion 

shown on the p l s i in SECTION H waa 

p lot ted (torn f i e l d notes ot ac tua l 

surveys made by m* ot uoder my 

superv i s ion , and that t h * same la t ruv 

and correct t o the best o l my knowledge 

and be l i e f . 

[>ate Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P ro fess iona l Engineer 

sod/or Land Surveyor 
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RECEIPT FOTTCERTIFIED WATL—200 
SENT TO 

STREET AND NO, 

CITY AND STATE 
<r'. 

^1 If you want a return receipt, <£eck which 

•
lOt shows r~~I 350 shows to w/iom, 

whom j I when, and address 
" n ' l ™u~n where delivered and when 
delivered 

If you want re­
stricted deliv­
ery, check hert 

SOt fee 
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20* FEE 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

POD Form 3800 
June 1962 

CAUTIOM-NOT F< 
(INTERNATIONAL, Mfi 

(See other side) 
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i 1 1 r t l 
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CM 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—200 
SENT TO 

STREET AND NO. 

CITY AND STATE 

/ 
I f y o u w a n t a r e t u r n rece ip t , check w h i c h 
P ~ l l o t shows ~ 
I I to w hom 

and when 

35t shows to whom, 
when, and address 
where delivered 

If you want f©-
stricted. deliv­
ery, check h''ere 

delivered 

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20t FEE 
• SOtfee 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

POD Form 3800 
June 1962 

CAUTHOM— NOT FOR 
INTERNATIONAL MML 

(See other side) 

i 
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1—1 addressee j ~ ] s h o w address where 

RETURN RECEIPT ' 

SIGNATURE^ NAME OF ADDRESS*:/ 

J C ^ S ^ - X . -

C S S - I 6 - 7 I 5 4 8 - 1 S r o " 

No.260702 

#1-INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE 
•

Deliver 0A/XV to 
addressee 

j | Show address where 
delivered 

(Additional charges required for these services) 

RETURN RECEIPT 
Received the numbered article described on other side. 

SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always be filled in) 

'Mpram Oi l Producing and Dr i l l i ng 
SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY 

DATE DELIVERED ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested in item # I) 

C5S—16—71S48-4 GPO 
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